the business of the 30th AGM. 

4. SUMMARY OF PROXY FROMS RECEIVED 

As part of good governance and based on the reports issued by the Poll Administrator 

appointed by the Company, a total of twenty-five (25) proxy forms were received from 

shareholders, representing Seventy-Nine Million One Hundred Eighty-Two Thousand 

Four Hundred and Thirty-Three (79,182,433) ordinary shares, which accounts for 

54.71% of the total number of issued shares of the Company. 

It was further noted that eleven (11) shareholders have appointed the Chairman of the 

Meeting as their proxy, in the event that the first appointed proxy is absent. The shares 

represented by these proxies are Seventy-Nine Million One Hundred Thirty-Eight 

Thousand and Nine Hundred (79,138,900) ordinary shares, representing 54.68% of the 

total number of issued shares of the Company. 

5. RIGHTS OF SHAREHOLDERS 

Mr George Lee informed that shareholders, proxies and corporate representatives are 

encouraged to participate, speak and vote at the Meeting.